(iii)  prohibits  any  invitation to the  public  to subscribe 

for any securities of the company 

SHARE  CAPITAL 

DIVISION OF SHARE  CAPITAL 

3.   *#$The    Authorised      Share       Capital       of       the       Company      is 

Rs.28,50,00,000/-  (Rupees   Twenty   Eight   Crores   Fifty   Lakhs   only) 

divided  into 60,00,000 Equity  Shares  of Rs.10/-  each  and  20,00,00.000 

8%  Redeemable  Cumulative  Preference  Shares  of  Rs.  10/-  each  and 

25,00,000 ( Rupees    Twenty  Five Lakhs  only )7.5% Redeemable 

Cumulative Preference Shares  of  Rs.  10/-  each  .   The  Company shall 

have the power  to increase  the said capital  and, subject  to these Articles 

of the Company for the time being, to issue any Shares  of the original  or